FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	۰ <i>۵</i>) L	1016082		U.S. Department of Co Patent and Trademar PATENT	
1. 29	RECO	ORDATION FORM PATENTS	ONLY		PT0
Submission Type	the second se	emarks: Please record the Conveyanc	е Туре		0
Resubmission (No	on-Recordation)	Assignmer		rity Agreement ige of Name	52
Document ID # Correction of PTC					
	Frame			vernment	
Corrective Docum	nent		(For Use ONLY by U.S	6. Government Agencies)	
Reel #	Frame #	[Departmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party(i	ies)	Mark if addi	tional names of conve	eying parties attached	
Name (line 1) Bi	ien, David Edward				ear
	en, David Edward	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	01 23 20	
Name (line 2)		·····		7	
Second Party				L Execution Date Month Day Ye	ar
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)				09/773	033
Receiving Party				s of receiving parties atta	ched
Name (line 1) N	ATIONAL SEMICC	NDUCTOR CORPOR	RATION	If document to be	
Name (line 2) ["a	corporation of Del	aware"		is an assignment receiving party is domiciled in the l	npt
Address (line 1) 29	domiciled in the Unite an appointment of a 2900 Semiconductor Drive				f a domestic
د 				 (Designation mus separate docume 	
Address (line 2) M	/S D3-579			Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Sa	anta Clara	CA		95051	
Domestic Represe	City entative Name a		Country Enter for the first Reco	Zip Code eiving Party only.	
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					<u> </u>]
Address (line 4)]
		FOR OFFICE L	ISE ONLY		
time for reviewing the docur U.S. Patent and Trademark Management and Budget, P 0651-0027, Patent and Trac ADDRESS.	nent and gathering the c Office, Chief Information Paperwork Reduction Pro Jemark Assignment Proc Mail documents to	data needed to complete the n Officer, Washington, D.C. oject (0651-0027), Washingt	Cover Sheet. Send com 20231 and to the Office (an, D.C. 20503. See OM JESTS TO RECORD AS ifred cover sheet(s) i		estimate to the Affairs, Office get Package
6226030v1					

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent	Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number	(415) 576-3000				
Name	Mark A. Dalla Valle						
Address (line 1)	Baker & McKenzie						
Address (line 2)	Two Embarcadero Center, Suite 2400						
Address (line 3)	San Francisco, CA 94111						
Address (line 4)							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1							
	mber(s) or Patent I		onal numbers attached.				
Enter either t	the Patent Application Numb	per or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	I numbers for the same property).				
Patent	t Application Number(s) Pa	tent Number(s)				
	[[
			wation was Month Day Year				
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.							
,		,					
-	ation Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT							
only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. PCT PCT							
Number	as not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Fee Amount	Fee Am	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40				
Method of Deposit Ac	-	Enclosed 🛛 🛛 Deposit Account 🗌					
		f additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
. ,		t Account Number:	# 50-0974				
	Authori	zation to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗌 No 🔀				
Statement and	Signature						
To the bes	t of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any				
attached c	opy is a true copy of th	e original document. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as				
indicated h	ierein.		1				
	Dec. No. 24.447	[mamli	January 29, 2001				
Mark A. Dalla Valle,			 (
Name of Perso	on Signing	Signature	Date				
1			1				

EXPRESS MAIL NO .: EL56309864 8115

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 68135469-200700 [P04582]

WHEREAS, I, <u>DAVID EDWARD BIEN</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: AMPLIFIER WITH CONTROLLABLE VARIABLE SIGNAL GAIN

WHEREAS, <u>NATIONAL SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION</u>, a corporation of the State of Delaware, 2900 Semiconductor Drive, M/S D3-579, Santa Clara, California 95051-8090, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Dated:

State of County of

DAVID EDWARD BLEN On 1-23-01 before me, _

personally appeared ______, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

	N
SEAL	I^{+1}
02110	1

Asmt1

6206535v1

Elizabeth C

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Rev. 04/11/00

PATENT REEL: 011489 FRAME: 0349

RECORDED: 01/29/2001